TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson		02/24/2011	societe anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Movea	
Street Address:	4, avenue du Doyen Louis Weil	
Internal Address:	Le Pulsar 5eme etage	
City:	Grenoble	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38000	
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317284	GYRATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)907-9681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 907-9600

Email: jbums@ingramllp.com

Correspondent Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3308-002 GYRATION, US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0130 OP \$40.00 3317284

Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mioko Tajika, New York State bar member
Signature:	/mioko tajika/
Date:	03/21/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=GYRATION, US Assignment from Thomson to Movea#page1.tif source=GYRATION, US Assignment from Thomson to Movea#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson, a société anonyme organized under the laws of France ("Assignor"), did, effective the 21st day of December, 2007, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto Movea, a société anonyme organized and existing under the laws of France ("Assignee"), with an address of 4, avenue du Doyen Louis Weil, Le Pulsar 5ème ètage, 38000 Grenoble, France, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and the registration thereof in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark, and the right to sue for damages and profits and all other past and future infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Movea, the Assignee, is desirous of confirming said assignment, and of recording the same, nunc pro tunc, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and WHEREAS, Thomson, the Assignor, has since changed its name to Technicolor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor, Technicolor (formerly Thomson), and Assignee, Movea, both hereby confirm this assignment by their undersigned duly authorized representatives, and request that the assignment be recorded, nunc pro tunc, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TECHNICOLOR (formerly Thomson)

Date: February 24",

Name:

United States

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

GYRATION 3,317,284 October 23, 2007

376496_1/99999-0999

RECORDED: 03/21/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0133